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SIEVIEŠU - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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Po
s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

97 Dita Zdanovska 3:06.49 (3) 1:53.69 (3) 5:00.18 (3) 1 44 Aija Petrovska 2:25.90 0.00 0

95 Linda Butkus SBS bikes/ Velo Trase 1:42.02 (2) 1:17.50 (2) 2:59.52 (2) 2 95 Linda Butkus 2:59.52 +33,62 +33,62
44 Aija Petrovska Two Wheel Generation 1:19.26 (1) 1:06.64 (1) 2:25.90 (1) 3 97 Dita Zdanovska 5:00.18 ### +120,66
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JAUNIEŠU - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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Po
s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

200 Armin Pilv 1:11.32 (2) 0:51.76 (2) 2:03.08 (2) 1 23 Renārs Vilnis 1:51.11 0.00 0

23 Renārs Vilnis Simplebikestire RAD collective 1:04.22 (1) 0:46.89 (1) 1:51.11 (1) 2 200 Armin Pilv 2:03.08 +11,97 +11,97
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Junioru - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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Po
s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

55 Deins Jaunpujens TandemsDH.com 1:35.58 (6) 0:53.37 (6) 2:28.95 (6) 1 43 Rūdolfs Lejnieks 1:42.14 0.00 0
43 Rūdolfs Lejnieks S-POT.eu 0:57.90 (3) 0:44.24 (1) 1:42.14 (1) 2 14 Nauris Andersons 1:44.12 +1,98 +1,98

22 Reinis Mārtiņš Priedītis SBS bikes/ Velo Trase 0:57.82 (2) 0:51.92 (4) 1:49.74 (3) 3 22 Reinis Mārtiņš Priedītis 1:49.74 +7,60 +5,62

17 Rihards Ozoliņš tandemsdh.com 1:02.63 (4) 0:51.96 (5) 1:54.59 (4) 4 17 Rihards Ozoliņš 1:54.59 +12,45 +4,85
15 Rihards Braķis S-POT.eu 1:33.35 (5) 0:50.16 (3) 2:23.51 (5) 5 15 Rihards Braķis 2:23.51 +41,37 +28,92

14 Nauris Andersons S-POT.EU 0:56.89 (1) 0:47.23 (2) 1:44.12 (2) 6 55 Deins Jaunpujens 2:28.95 +46,81 +5,44
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SENIORU - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

250 Viljar Teppo Freedown-Master Sport 1:01.61 (5) 0:49.31 (3) 1:50.92 (4) 1 25 Kaspars Kalniņš 1:46.03 0.00 0
119 Jacek Hermann Dirty Demo 0:58.67 (3) 0:51.52 (5) 1:50.19 (3) 2 101 Ivars Bundzenieks 1:48.98 +2,95 +2,95

108 Romāns Voičenko VORO racing team 1:05.36 (6) 0:48.89 (2) 1:54.25 (5) 3 119 Jacek Hermann 1:50.19 +4,16 +1,21
101 Ivars Bundzenieks AMB auto 0:58.65 (2) 0:50.33 (4) 1:48.98 (2) 4 250 Viljar Teppo 1:50.92 +4,89 +0,73

69 Henrik Mollok H&M Raicing 1:00.05 (4) 1:06.94 (6) 2:06.99 (6) 5 108 Romāns Voičenko 1:54.25 +8,22 +3,33
25 Kaspars Kalniņš VORO racing team 0:57.31 (1) 0:48.72 (1) 1:46.03 (1) 6 69 Henrik Mollok 2:06.99 +20,96 +12,74
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Hobby-HT - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

144 Austris Zeltiņš Chill da Fak Aut 1:22.36 (10) 1:00.26 (8) 2:22.62 (10) 1 29 Sandis Struža 1:46.58 0.00 0

137 Karlis Ozolins 1:18.17 (9) 0:54.90 (4) 2:13.07 (5) 2 28 Mārtiņš Reiņikovs 1:52.08 +5,50 +5,50
135 Jānis Koluškins AMB Auto racing team 1:23.92 (12) 1:00.73 (9) 2:24.65 (11) 3 88 Mārtiņš Logins 1:52.77 +6,19 +0,69

121 Modris Skrastiņš Chill da Fak Aut 1:13.04 (4) 0:58.15 (6) 2:11.19 (4) 4 121 Modris Skrastiņš 2:11.19 +24,61 +18,42

118 Kristaps Miķelsons Two Wheel Generation 1:25.57 (13) 0:56.36 (5) 2:21.93 (9) 5 137 Karlis Ozolins 2:13.07 +26,49 +1,88
117 Jānis Čudars Chill da Fak Aut! 1:14.82 (8) 0:59.19 (7) 2:14.01 (6) 6 117 Jānis Čudars 2:14.01 +27,43 +0,94

99 Alvis Zariņš Chill da Fak Aut 1:23.82 (11) DNF 7 96 Juris Šints 2:15.45 +28,87 +1,44
96 Juris Šints Chill da Fak Aut! 1:13.40 (5) 1:02.05 (10) 2:15.45 (7) 8 64 Reinis Simsons 2:20.76 +34,18 +5,31

88 Mārtiņš Logins Greenmile racing 1:04.78 (3) 0:47.99 (1) 1:52.77 (3) 9 118 Kristaps Miķelsons 2:21.93 +35,35 +1,17
64 Reinis Simsons Nav skila/Nav ātruma & sasodīti bail 1:14.38 (7) 1:06.38 (11) 2:20.76 (8) 10 144 Austris Zeltiņš 2:22.62 +36,04 +0,69

62 Jānis Irmejs Nav skila/Nav ātruma & sasodīti bail 1:14.06 (6) 1:14.43 (12) 2:28.49 (12) 11 135 Jānis Koluškins 2:24.65 +38,07 +2,03
29 Sandis Struža Gatveshop.lv DH Team 0:57.89 (1) 0:48.69 (2) 1:46.58 (1) 12 62 Jānis Irmejs 2:28.49 +41,91 +3,84

28 Mārtiņš Reiņikovs 0:57.97 (2) 0:54.11 (3) 1:52.08 (2) 99 Alvis Zariņš
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Hobby-FS - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

232 Mart Laosma 1:08.22 (19) 0:56.97 (21) 2:05.19 (18) 1 131 Toms Šiliņš 1:37.31 0.00 0
150 Emīls Jankovskis 1:20.75 (25) 1:01.50 (24) 2:22.25 (25) 2 145 Mairis Voldiņš 1:38.91 +1,60 +1,60

146 Renārs Limanis 0:55.41 (4) 0:46.22 (6) 1:41.63 (5) 3 18 Toms Miks Andersons 1:40.79 +3,48 +1,88
145 Mairis Voldiņš SPOT-EU 0:53.61 (2) 0:45.30 (3) 1:38.91 (2) 4 60 Reinis Mednis 1:40.85 +3,54 +0,06

139 Edgars Gaurucs 1:28.35 (26) 0:51.86 (15) 2:20.21 (23) 5 146 Renārs Limanis 1:41.63 +4,32 +0,78

133 Rūsiņš Zilberts 1:15.74 (22) 0:54.95 (17) 2:10.69 (21) 6 106 Gints Bahmanis 1:43.42 +6,11 +1,79
131 Toms Šiliņš Burusports team 0:52.66 (1) 0:44.65 (2) 1:37.31 (1) 7 27 Raivis Ranks 1:45.53 +8,22 +2,11

123 Jānis Lukss Two Wheel Generation 1:15.90 (23) 0:56.46 (20) 2:12.36 (22) 8 78 Mārtiņš Bērziņš 1:45.74 +8,43 +0,21
120 Nils Roga 1:15.05 (21) DNS 9 6 Juris Luščenoks 1:45.80 +8,49 +0,06

115 Mārtiņš Liepiņš Gandrs 1:09.93 (20) 0:55.99 (19) 2:05.92 (19) 10 48 Arnis Zdanovskis 1:47.29 +9,98 +1,49
106 Gints Bahmanis AMB Auto racing team 0:57.14 (7) 0:46.28 (7) 1:43.42 (6) 11 45 Arvis Āboliņš 1:49.89 +12,58 +2,60

102 Hendrik Kirsipuu UMADBIKES.COM 1:02.02 (16) 0:59.76 (23) 2:01.78 (16) 12 58 Armands Mežinskis 1:51.51 +14,20 +1,62
78 Mārtiņš Bērziņš Tandemsdh.com 0:56.73 (5) 0:49.01 (10) 1:45.74 (8) 13 40 Artūrs Fedulovs 1:51.70 +14,39 +0,19

77 Dāvis Graustiņš SBS, RAD collective 1:04.85 (17) 0:49.16 (11) 1:54.01 (15) 14 75 Ansis Lukss 1:53.81 +16,50 +2,11
75 Ansis Lukss 0:58.49 (10) 0:55.32 (18) 1:53.81 (14) 15 77 Dāvis Graustiņš 1:54.01 +16,70 +0,20

63 Mārcis Smirnovs Nav skila/Nav ātruma & sasodīti bail 1:06.45 (18) 0:57.61 (22) 2:04.06 (17) 16 102 Hendrik Kirsipuu 2:01.78 +24,47 +7,77

61 Pēteris Irmejs Nav skila/Nav ātruma & sasodīti bail DNF DNS 17 63 Mārcis Smirnovs 2:04.06 +26,75 +2,28
60 Reinis Mednis Nav skila, nav ātruma un sasodīti bail 0:55.14 (3) 0:45.71 (4) 1:40.85 (4) 18 232 Mart Laosma 2:05.19 +27,88 +1,13

58 Armands Mežinskis Sit man saujā, i drit vai 0:57.69 (9) 0:53.82 (16) 1:51.51 (12) 19 115 Mārtiņš Liepiņš 2:05.92 +28,61 +0,73
57 Jānis Sinkēvičs DNS DNS 20 51 Guntars Laksbergs 2:09.77 +32,46 +3,85

53 Reinis Lācis 1:00.99 (15) 1:19.59 (25) 2:20.58 (24) 21 133 Rūsiņš Zilberts 2:10.69 +33,38 +0,92
51 Guntars Laksbergs AMB Auto racing team 1:19.12 (24) 0:50.65 (13) 2:09.77 (20) 22 123 Jānis Lukss 2:12.36 +35,05 +1,67

48 Arnis Zdanovskis tandemsdh.com 0:59.19 (11) 0:48.10 (8) 1:47.29 (10) 23 139 Edgars Gaurucs 2:20.21 +42,90 +7,85
46 Uģis Fogels top DNF DNS 24 53 Reinis Lācis 2:20.58 +43,27 +0,37

45 Arvis Āboliņš Diu litri katrā acī DH reising tīm 1:00.30 (13) 0:49.59 (12) 1:49.89 (11) 25 150 Emīls Jankovskis 2:22.25 +44,94 +1,67
40 Artūrs Fedulovs VORO Racing team 1:00.90 (14) 0:50.80 (14) 1:51.70 (13) 120 Nils Roga
27 Raivis Ranks TrekRockstar 0:57.21 (8) 0:48.32 (9) 1:45.53 (7) 61 Pēteris Irmejs
18 Toms Miks Andersons Two Wheel Generation 0:56.98 (6) 0:43.81 (1) 1:40.79 (3) 57 Jānis Sinkēvičs
6 Juris Luščenoks 0:59.64 (12) 0:46.16 (5) 1:45.80 (9) 46 Uģis Fogels
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ELITES - Grupa " DNS'' Did Not Start;" DSQ" Disqualified;" DNF" Did Not Finish

Bib Racer Name Team
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s. Bib. No. & Racer Name

205 Raido Zirna 1:14.76 (7) 0:47.12 (7) 2:01.88 (7) 1 1 Kārlis Kišuro 1:32.78 0.00 0

7 Krišjānis Lejnieks Veloprofs CTM 0:52.34 (2) 0:44.24 (3) 1:36.58 (2) 2 7 Krišjānis Lejnieks 1:36.58 +3,80 +3,80
5 Vitālijs Balodis S-pot 0:57.22 (5) 0:45.01 (5) 1:42.23 (6) 3 3 Tālis Liepiņš 1:38.73 +5,95 +2,15

4 Raivis Jansons TREK-Rockstar 0:54.15 (3) 0:45.84 (6) 1:39.99 (4) 4 4 Raivis Jansons 1:39.99 +7,21 +1,26
3 Tālis Liepiņš 0:54.45 (4) 0:44.28 (4) 1:38.73 (3) 5 2 Jānis Ozoliņš 1:41.63 +8,85 +1,64

2 Jānis Ozoliņš Veloprofs CTM 0:58.12 (6) 0:43.51 (2) 1:41.63 (5) 6 5 Vitālijs Balodis 1:42.23 +9,45 +0,60
1 Kārlis Kišuro Trek Rockstar 0:49.52 (1) 0:43.26 (1) 1:32.78 (1) 7 205 Raido Zirna 2:01.88 +29,10 +19,65
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